














D2450V2 - SN: 1048 Extended Dipole Calibrations

Referring to KDB 865664 D01, if dipoles are verified in return loss (<-20dB, within 20% of prior
calibration), and in impedance (within 5 ohm of prior calibration), the annual calibration is not

necessary and the calibration interval can be extended.

D2450V2 - SN: 1048

2450MHz Head

Real Imaginary
Date of Return-Loss Delta Delta
Delta (%) | Impedance Impedance
Measurement (dB) (ohm) (ohm)
(ohm) (ohm)
10.21.2021 -21.6 50.6 8.39
10.20.2022 -22.5 3.94 51.3 0.72 75 -0.90

<Justification of the extended calibration>

The return loss is < -20dB, within 20% of prior calibration; the impedance is within 5 ohm of

prior calibration. Therefore the verification result should support extended calibration.

<Dipole Verification Data>
Head 2450MHz _2022.10.20
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D2600V2 - SN: 1110 Extended Dipole Calibrations

Referring to KDB 865664 D01, if dipoles are verified in return loss (<-20dB, within 20% of prior calibration),
and in impedance (within 5 ohm of prior calibration), the annual calibration is not necessary and the

calibration interval can be extended.

D2600V2 - SN: 1110
2600 Head
Real Imaginary
Date of Return-loss Delta Delta
Delta (%) Impedance Impedance
Measurement (dB) (ohm) (ohm)
(ohm) (ohm)
2021.09.16 -25.7 51.1 -5.1
2022.09.16 -26.3 2.7 54.2 3.1 -2.8 2.3
2023.09.16 -26.0 -1.2 53.1 2 -4.2 0.9

<Justification of the extended calibration>
The return loss is <-20dB, within 20% of prior calibration, and the impedance is within 5 ohm of prior

calibration. Therefore the verification result should support extended calibration.

<Dipole Verification Data>
Head 2600MHz _2022.09.16

1Active Ch/Trace 2 Response 3 Stimulus 4 MkrfAnalysis 5 Instr State

Trl 511 Log Mag 10.00de,/ ref 0.000de [F1]
50.00

=1 2.6000000 GHz -26.331 dB
40.00

30.00
20.00
10.00
0.000 «q

-10.00 n

-20.00 1
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-50.00 a
A s11 smith (R+jx) sScale 1.000U [F1]

=1 2.6000000 GHZ 34.160 0

1 Sfart 2.4 GHz IFBVV 70 kHz Stop 2.8 GHz (EN N



<Dipole Verification Data>
Head 2600MHz _2023.09.16

1Active Ch/Trace 2Response 3 Stmulus 4 MkrjAnalysis 5 Instr State

Trl 511 Log Mag 10.00ds,/ ref 0.000dE [F1]
50.00

»1 2.6000000 GHz -25.989 dB
40.00

30.00
20.00
10.00
0.000 4
-10.00 1
-20.00 L
-30.00

-40.00

-50.00 =
pPIA 511 smith (R+jx) sScale 1.0000 [F1]

=1 2.6000000 GHz 53.073 0 -4.1655 0 14.69
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D5GHzV2 - SN: 1315 Extended Dipole Calibrations

Referring to KDB 865664 D01, if dipoles are verified in return loss (<-20dB, within 20% of prior
calibration), and in impedance (within 5 ohm of prior calibration), the annual calibration is not
necessary and the calibration interval can be extended.

D5GHzV2 - SN: 1315

5250MHz Head

Real Imaginary
Date of Return-Loss Delta Delta
Delta (%) | Impedance Impedance
Measurement (dB) (ohm) (ohm)
(ohm) (ohm)
10.22.2021 -29.7 50.5 -3.27
10.21.2022 -34.5 16.26 51.2 0.66 16 4.83
D5GHzV2 - SN: 1315
5600MHz Head
Real Imaginary
Date of Return-Loss Delta Delta
Delta (%) | Impedance Impedance
Measurement (dB) (ohm) (ohm)
(ohm) (ohm)
10.22.2021 -27.8 54.2 0.81
10.21.2022 -31.0 11.63 49.6 -4.61 -2.8 -3.60
D5GHzV2 - SN: 1315
5750MHz Head
Real Imaginary
Date of Return-Loss Delta Delta
Delta (%) | Impedance Impedance
Measurement (dB) (ohm) (ohm)
(ohm) (ohm)
10.22.2021 -33.6 494 1.99
10.21.2022 -32.5 -3.31 47.7 -1.68 0.6 -1.44

<Justification of the extended calibration>

The return loss is < -20dB, within 20% of prior calibration; the impedance is within 5 ohm of

prior calibration. Therefore the verification result should support extended calibration.



<Dipole Verification Data>
Head 5250-5750MHz _2022.10.21



















































	Appendix C.pdf
	D2450V2-SN1048
	D2450V2 – SN 1048 FCC

	2600
	D5GHzV2-SN1315
	D5GHzV2-SN1315
	D5GHzV2 – SN1315 FCC

	DAE4-SN1633 2023
	EX3DV4-SN7612 2023




